
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

8 

9 

2 

No. 

46 

33 

09 

16 

06 

49 

20 

88 

41 

4 

90 

6 

00 

5 

11 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

T2 

T2 

STU 

Name 

Mark Boden 

John Kachadurian 

Jason Ott 

Thomas Herb 

James Leithauser 

Gregory Schermer 

Robert Maples 

Pratt Cole 

Michael Pettiford 

Kurt Hansen 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Frank Schwartz 

Derek Kulach 

Max Fedler 

Dave Mead (Dead Horse Racing) 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Barrington IL 

Colorado Springs CO 

Davenport IA 

Parker CO 

Salt Lake City UT 

Louisville CO 

westminster CO 

Lakewood CO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Albuquerque NM 

Denver CO 

Spanaway WA 

Member 

266025_1 

384519 

261434 

403182 

74 

426081 

102342 

117165 

149585 

473947 

458074 

164153_1 

102012_4 

499424 

333191 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Colo 

CHI 

Colo 

GtRv 

Colo 

Reno 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

DET 

Colo 

Colo 

Reno 

Make 

2011 Porsche 911/997.2 S 

2003 Porsche 996 Carrera 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 Porsche C2 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 Porsche 911/997 

1999 Audi A4 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2006 Pontiac Solstice 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2012 Mazda 2 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2015 BMW M235iR 

2006 Mazda RX8 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line/The Kachadurian Group 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus / BimmerWorld / Alpine Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Fall-Line 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Race Central Television-Motor Sports Media Group Inc 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Jeff Jordan Racing Corksport BF Goodrich 

Fiesta Auto Group 

Plenco 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk PMR 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:57.858 

1:58.022 

1:58.707 

1:58.818 

2:00.220 

2:03.435 

2:05.349 

2:08.831 

2:11.887 

2:16.870 

2:23.692 

2:23.820 

1:58.708 

1:58.784 

2:43.781 

Total Tm 

21:56.353 

22:01.273 

22:04.583 

22:05.157 

22:17.403 

23:07.897 

23:19.481 

24:10.207 

22:12.320 

23:15.076 

21:59.195 

22:20.485 

16:12.936 

12:25.793 

5:31.383 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:57.858) for T2 by Mark Boden. 

New Track Record (2:23.820) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 

Provisional results posted at 3:00 pm Official resuts posted at 3:30 pm 

Revised Official Results: Car 41 T4 not in data file updated to reflect results posted at track  

Printed: 9/3/2018 6:05:07 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.920 

Avg. Speed 

76.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.858 

Best Speed 

77.890 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Boden 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 1 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 1 T2 T4 STU STL B-Spec 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:31:34 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 03:00 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

137 

1 

48 

10 

94 

7 

08 

04 

47 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

Max Kaeser 

Steve Meyer 

Dwight Rider 

Robert Neumeister 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Andrew MacDougall 

Mark Felsen 

Frank Chambers 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Keystone CO 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo CO 

Litteton CO 

Lakewood CO 

Denver CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Member 

218084 

523161 

384120 

265520 

112181 

150636 

427988 

324875 

118530 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Make 

2015 VESTAL CRANE 01 15AB 

1989 Euro Swift SE-1 

2011 Piper DF5 

1992 Swift DB-6 

1993 MYSTERIAN MYSTERIAN -M2 

1994 Msterian/Gree/ White 

1997 Mysterian M2 

2003 Vortech FV 

1985 Swift DB1 

Sponsor 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Sidewinder Racing 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 

Chambers Engineering 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:55.396 

1:55.640 

1:56.658 

1:55.311 

2:07.186 

2:10.571 

2:10.216 

2:10.588 

2:08.841 

Total Tm 

21:26.295 

21:29.587 

21:37.259 

21:38.197 

23:31.864 

22:01.701 

22:03.790 

22:05.759 

22:25.220 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional resul0ts posted at 3:30 pm; Official results 4:05 pm 

Printed: 8/27/2018 9:10:01 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.292 

Avg. Speed 

78.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.311 

Best Speed 

79.611 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 2 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 2 2 FF FV F5 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:05:28 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 02:44 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

08 

10 

52 

91 

79 

41 

47 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Dave Ogburn III 

Mike Cameron 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Andy Hughes 

James E Nelson 

Karl Flessa 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Worthington OH 

Westminster CO 

Tucson AZ 

Region 

WTex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

OVR 

Colo 

Colo 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:59.059 

1:58.552 

2:01.996 

2:01.513 

2:02.106 

2:02.455 

Total Tm 

21:58.956 

21:59.327 

22:40.600 

22:44.692 

22:46.683 

23:29.357 

Sponsor 

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com | EVO School 

Surface Exploration 

Realtec 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

Make 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1988 Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

1988 SpecRacerFord SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/28/2018 9:01:41 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.371 

Avg. Speed 

76.561 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.552 

Best Speed 

77.434 

Best Lap by 

10 - Mike Cameron 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 3 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 3 SRF 3  

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:42:17 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 03:13 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

1 

2 

No. 

04 

28 

1 

13 

85 

73 

46 

53 

56 

4 

88 

08 

Class 

GTL 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

EP 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SM 

FP 

FP 

Name 

Jonathan Goodale 

William Lamkin 

Erik Nemnich 

Rayce Dykstra 

John Harms 

Rod Whitney 

Matthew Davis 

Guy Ruse 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Mike Soward 

Paul F. Jensen 

Bill Hingston 

Hometown 

Conifer CO 

Broomfield CO 

Gering NE 

Littleton CO 

Plano TX 

Amarillo TX 

Dallas TX 

Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Sipux Falls SD 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Member 

97968 

380424 

528567 

511572 

425717 

156747 

217912 

138438 

468576 

513554 

306467 

429588 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

WTex 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Make 

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1998 BMW 328 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1979 Mazda RX7 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Nemnich Automotive-Driving Force Motorsports 

Hoosier 

X-Factor Racing 

BIG CHOICE Brewing 

5250 Performance 

Black Hills Racing 

Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/V8 Roadsters 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:03.949 

1:59.737 

2:09.836 

2:11.509 

2:11.126 

2:10.299 

2:11.351 

2:12.471 

2:13.184 

2:13.945 

2:15.897 

2:15.949 

Total Tm 

21:58.910 

21:59.208 

22:50.247 

23:07.196 

23:09.950 

23:10.575 

23:16.140 

23:33.929 

23:38.378 

23:39.667 

17:23.434 

17:25.616 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional reults posted at 4:45: Official results posted 7:30 pm. 

Printed: 8/27/2018 9:08:48 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.298 

Avg. Speed 

69.603 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.737 

Best Speed 

76.668 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 4 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 4 EP FP HP T1 GTL SM 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:15:04 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 03:45 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

No. 

48 

07 

37 

66 

3 

6 

21 

03 

10 

Class 

FE 

FM 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Brandon Chappell 

Doug Nelson 

James Michael 

Dan Erickson 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Terrance Carraher 

James Malone 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Las Vegas NV 

Tucson AZ 

Fort Work TX 

Chandler AZ 

Evergreen CO 

Arroyo Grande CA 

Wilcox AZ 

Longmont CO 

Auora CO 

Member 

492819 

187268 

189574 

414834 

359544 

466278 

305587 

438780 

265520 

Region 

LV 

AZ 

Tex 

AZ 

Colo 

CSCC 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make 

2005 Van Ddiennen 

1996 Mazda FM 

2007 Schr F1000 

1996 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula 

Mazada 

2006 Speads 06 

1996 Ralt RT 41  

Sponsor 

Four Four Motorsport 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Berlousche Engineering 

COBE Real Estate, Atesa Race Comm. 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:51.462 

1:53.126 

1:46.973 

1:52.155 

1:54.219 

1:54.085 

2:00.371 

1:57.603 

1:42.888 

Total Tm 

20:40.455 

20:59.448 

21:13.875 

21:18.148 

21:19.963 

21:22.621 

20:43.812 

22:24.380 

12:28.103 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:52.155) for FM by Dan Erickson. 

Provisional Results posted 5:15 pm.Official results posted 7:30 pm. 

Printed: 8/27/2018 9:15:06 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.993 

Avg. Speed 

81.406 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.888 

Best Speed 

89.223 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 5 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 5 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM P1 P1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:47:33 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 04:16 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

3 

6 

4 

No. 

46 

25 

16 

41 

3 

1 

09 

05 

8 

71 

7 

52 

986 

88 

98 

4 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

AS 

T3 

GT3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T1 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Robert Prilika 

Thomas Herb 

Michael Pettiford 

Boyd Lear 

Derek Kulach 

Jason Ott 

Natha Waldbaum 

Spero Leon 

Tim White 

David Muramoto 

Doug Sherwood 

Cecil Morris 

Pratt Cole 

David Byassee 

Charlie Hayes 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Larkspur CO 

Barrington IL 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

Albuquerque NM 

Littleton CO 

Omaha NE 

Denver CO 

Omaha NE 

Aurora CO 

Longmont CO 

Denver CO 

Salt Lake City UT 

Denver CO 

Walnut Creek CA 

Member 

266025_1 

422920 

403182 

149585 

137291_1 

102012_4 

261434 

296015 

514804 

193088 

139384 

166492 

350357 

117165 

510901 

415604 

Region 

CHI 

Colo 

CHI 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Reno 

Colo 

SanF 

Make 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2016 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2007 BMW Z4M Coupe 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Sponsor 

Tropical Passage 

European Performance Specialists 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

American Implement 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brakes, Hoosier Tire 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerWorld 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

* Nissan Motorsports * Hoosier Tires * Hawk Brakes * 

Zorro Racing 

Mazda / Hoosier / G-LOC brakes / Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Dauntless Racing 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:49.218 

1:50.235 

1:51.632 

1:52.844 

1:57.986 

2:01.616 

2:03.440 

2:02.718 

2:06.212 

2:06.057 

2:06.294 

2:10.859 

2:10.004 

2:06.586 

2:15.433 

Total Tm 

20:24.654 

20:29.149 

20:45.707 

21:22.913 

21:54.043 

20:42.701 

20:48.075 

21:00.754 

21:25.542 

21:28.793 

21:28.936 

22:24.956 

22:25.606 

13:16.873 

14:14.044 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:49.218) for GT2 by Mark Boden. 

New Track Record (1:52.844) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 

Provisional results posted at 5:45 pm. Official results posted at 7:30 pm. 

Revised Official Results Add Car 4 T1 completed 1 lap left off in error  

Printed: 8/28/2018 9:00:16 PM 

Janet Berry, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Costs Dunias, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.495 

Avg. Speed 

82.456 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.218 

Best Speed 

84.052 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Boden 

Last Chance Majors 

Majors Gp 6 18-M-54-18/18 

Sat Race 6  GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T3 AS 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:18:28 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/25/2018 04:45 PM 

Last Chance Majors

High Plaines Raceway

Results


